 2016 - 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20005650B-page 1
PL613-01
Features
• Designed for PCB Space Savings with Three
Low-Power Programmable PLLs and up to 8
Clock Outputs
• Low Power Consumption
- 10 µA Typical When PDB is Activated

Revision B (March 2023)
• Corrected the Product Identification System to
reflect the current Tape & Reel part number code.
• Updated package outline drawings and package
option mentions throughout.
• Document-wide stylistic update to bring document
into current look and feel.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PL613-01
DS20005650B-page 18  2016 - 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 2016 - 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20005650B-page 19
PL613-01
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Device: PL613-01: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL, 200 MHz, 8
Output Clock IC
ID Code: XXX = Unique 3-digit code assigned at programming
time
Package: O = 16-Lead TSSOP
Q = 16-Lead LQFN
Temperature: C = 0°C to +70°C (Commercial)
I = –40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
Media Type: <blank>= 20/Bag
R = 2,500/Reel (TSSOP Option)
R = 3,000/Reel (LQFN Option)
Examples:
a) PL613-01-XXXOC: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL,
200 MHz, 8 Output Clock IC
3-Digit ID Code, 16-Lead
TSSOP, Commercial
Temperature Range, 20/Bag
b) PL613-01-XXXOI-R: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL,
200 MHz, 8 Output Clock IC
3-Digit ID Code, 16-Lead
TSSOP, Industrial
Temperature Range, 2,500/Reel
c) PL613-01-XXXQC-R: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL,
200 MHz, 8 Output Clock IC
3-Digit ID Code, 16-Lead LQFN,
Commercial Temperature
Range, 3,000/Reel
d) PL613-01-XXXQI: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL,
200 MHz, 8 Output Clock IC
3-Digit ID Code, 16-Lead LQFN,
Industrial Temperature Range,
20/Bag
e) PL613-01-XXXOC-R: 1.8V to 3.3V, PicoPLL, 3-PLL,
200 MHz, 8 Output Clock IC
3-Digit ID Code, 16-Lead
TSSOP, Commercial
Temperature Range, 2,500/Reel
PART NO. -XXX X X -X
Device ID Code Package Temperature Media Type
Downloaded from Arrow.com.